2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Open Division

Rank

w N -

T8

10

11

12

13

14

T15

T18

T20

23

T24

T26

28

T29

32
33
T34

36
T37

T39

41

Bart Barnes
Matt Johnson
Chase Bagwell
Brian Barth
Cameron Bonner
Jim Kemp
Kevin Padgett
Brent Edwards
Logan Justice
Joshua Monk
Jon Olson
Jason Smith
Mike Riley
Blake Turner
Chris Fabozzi
Griff McCrary
Mike Vogler

Charlie Commander

Rod Bonner
Brandon Kelley
Eric Orman
Reid Merritt
Matt Sowell

Burton Chesterfield

Jason Ellis

Christian McCarter

John Gonzalez
John Thomas
John Wellborn
Nick Powell
Tyler KausHagen
Nathan Wallace
Hardy Smith
Jeremy Millirons
Scott Thomas
Lee Merritt
Jason Britton
Kevin Obos
Brett Buchanan
Tim Davis

Hugh Gulledge

Score
66-71--137
69-70--139
69-71--140
73-69--142
69-73--142
71-71--142
72-70--142
72-71--143
71-72--143
72-72--144
70-75--145
71-75--146
76-72--148
74-76--150
75-76--151
75-76--151
74-77--151
73-82--155
78-77--155
79-77--156
81-75--156
80-76--156
74-83--157
79-79--158
76-82--158
77-82--159
79-80--159
80-80--160
84-79--163
78-85--163
85-78--163
83-81--164
85-82--167
84-84--168
80-88--168
87-82--169
88-83--171
80-91--171
85-89--174
86-88--174
93-82--175

Player of the Year Points

600.00
330.00
210.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
120.00
91.00
91.00
82.00
77.00
72.00
68.00
64.00
59.00
59.00
59.00
54.00
54.00
50.00
50.00
50.00
48.00
46.50
46.50
44.50
44.50
43.00
41.00
41.00
41.00
39.00
38.00
36.50
36.50
35.00
33.50
33.50
31.50
31.50
30.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 5:42 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Open Division

Rank

42
43
a4
45

Ryan Watson
Matthew Belk
Brett Freeman
Patrick Childress

Score
92-90--182
92-94--186
93-100--193
103-110--213

Player of the Year Points

29.00
28.00
27.00
26.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 5:42 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Senior Division
Rank Score Player of the Year Points

1 Dennis McArthur 69-75--144 600.00
2 Raobert Bechtol 73-71--144 330.00
3 Wendell Stephens 71-75--146 210.00
4 Scott Gilreath 74-74--148 150.00
T5  Jamey Merritt 75-75--150 110.00
Joey Holley 74-76--150 110.00

Mark Skovera 76-74--150 110.00

T8  Harry Black 74-77--151 91.00
Stan Scott 77-74--151 91.00

10  Cdllin McCrary 78-74--152 82.00
T11 Bert Smith 77-76--153 74.50
Otis Ranson 82-71--153 74.50

13 Paul Reckoff T7-77--154 68.00
T14 Bob Lasko 77-79--156 59.20
Chris Johnson 81-75--156 59.20

Steve Anderson 79-77--156 59.20

Tim Price 74-82--156 59.20

Tom Butscher 79-77--156 59.20

19 Tom McCabe 73-84--157 53.00
T20 Bobby Bal 78-81--159 50.00
Gregory Thompson 80-79--159 50.00

Jim Schalow 79-80--159 50.00

T23  Keith Blackmon 84-76--160 46.50
Larry Dempsey 77-83--160 46.50

Mark Durkin 81-79--160 46.50

Ron DePriest 79-81--160 46.50

T27  Sean McNell 83-78--161 43.50
Steve Shelly 79-82--161 43.50

T29  John Hammer 86-82--168 41.50
Kevan Miles 88-80--168 41.50

T31 DeWayne Ray 88-82--170 39.50
Jim White 85-85--170 39.50

33  Tony Blocker 92-82--174 38.00
34 BobHde 84-91--175 37.00
35  Michael Dodson 86-90--176 36.00
T36  Joe Scully 91-93--184 34.50
Mike Owens 93-91--184 34.50

38  Willie Jones 99-96--195 33.00
39  Philip Skipper 103-99--202 32.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 5:42 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Super Senior Division

Rank

=Y

g b~ wWwN

T8

10
11

Fred Pedl

Doc Holliday
Mike Brown
Victor Gavalas
Fred Gross
Bob Hinkle
Lu Fowler
Max Mathews
William Spear
Rusty Napier
Jim Neuhard

Score
68-71--139
74-75--149
76-74--150
77-74--151
74-81--155
76-80--156
79-77--156
83-77--160
78-82--160
80-81--161
93-88--181

Player of the Year Points

600.00
330.00
210.00
150.00
120.00
105.00
105.00
91.00
91.00
82.00
77.00

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 5:42 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida
Dothan Country Club

Open Division A

Bart Barnes - 66-71--137

Matt Johnson, Dothan, Ala. - 69-70--139

Chase Bagwell, Hartford, Ala. - 69-71--140

Jim Kemp, Pensacola, Fla. - 71-71--142
Cameron Bonner, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 69-73--142
Brian Barth, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 73-69--142
Logan Justice - 71-72--143

Jon Olson, Niceville, Fla. - 70-75--145

Open Division B

Kevin Padgett - 72-70--142

Brent Edwards, Tallahassee, Fla. - 72-71--143
Joshua Monk, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 72-72--144
Jason Smith, Birmingham, Ala. - 71-75--146
Blake Turner - 74-76--150

Mike Vogler, Panama City, Fla. - 74-77--151
Charlie Commander, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 73-82--155
Tyler KausHagen, Destin, Fla. - 85-78--163
Open Division C

Mike Riley, Panama City, Fla. - 76-72--148

Griff McCrary - 75-76--151

Chris Fabozzi, Tallahassee, Fla. - 75-76--151
Rod Bonner, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 78-77--155

Matt Sowell, Panama City, Fla. - 74-83--157
Burton Chesterfield, Pensacola, Fla. - 79-79--158
Jason Ellis - 76-82--158

Christian McCarter, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 77-82--159
Open Division D

Reid Merritt, Dothan, Ala. - 80-76--156

Brandon Kelley, Dothan, Ala. - 79-77--156

Eric Orman, Tallahassee, Fla. - 81-75--156

John Gonzalez, Mary Esther, Fla. - 79-80--159
John Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 80-80--160
Nick Powell - 78-85--163

Scott Thomas, St. Petersburg, Fla. - 80-88--168
Kevin Obos, Panama City, Fla. - 80-91--171
Open Division E

John Wellborn, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 84-79--163
Nathan Wallace - 83-81--164

Hardy Smith, Marianna, Fla. - 85-82--167
Jeremy Millirons, Panama City, Fla. - 84-84--168
Lee Merritt - 87-82--169

Jason Britton - 88-83--171

Brett Buchanan, Dothan, Ala. - 85-89--174

Tim Davis, Dothan, Ala. - 86-88--174

Open Division F

Hugh Gulledge, Dothan, Ala. - 93-82--175

Ryan Watson - 92-90--182

Matthew Belk - 92-94--186

Brett Freeman, Troy, Ala. - 93-100--193

Patrick Childress, Columbus, Ga. - 103-110--213




Senior Division A

Dennis McArthur, Malone, Fla. - 69-75--144
Robert Bechtol, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-71--144
Wendell Stephens, Troy, Ala. - 71-75--146
Scott Gilreath, Montgomery, Ala. - 74-74--148
Joey Holley, Troy, Ala. - 74-76--150

Tim Price, Dothan, Ala. - 74-82--156

Tom McCabe, Tallahassee, Fla. - 73-84--157
Mark Durkin, Destin, Fla. - 81-79--160
Senior Division B

Mark Skovera, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-74--150
Jamey Merritt, Dothan, Ala. - 75-75--150

Stan Scott, Dothan, Ala. - 77-74--151

Harry Black, Niceville, Fla. - 74-77--151

Bert Smith, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 77-76--153
Paul Reckoff, Crestview, Fla. - 77-77--154
Bob Lasko, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-79--156
Larry Dempsey, Southport, Fla. - 77-83--160
Senior Division C

Collin McCrary - 78-74--152

Tom Butscher - 79-77--156

Steve Anderson, Port St. Joe, Fla. - 79-77--156
Bobby Ball, Gulf Breeze, Fla. - 78-81--159
Gregory Thompson - 80-79--159

Jim Schalow, Tallahassee, Fla. - 79-80--159
Ron DePriest, Panama City, Fla. - 79-81--160
Steve Shelly - 79-82--161

Senior Division D

Otis Ranson, Santa Rosa Beach, Fla. - 82-71--153
Chris Johnson, Crestview, Fla. - 81-75--156
Keith Blackmon, Dothan, Ala. - 84-76--160
Sean McNeil, Panama City, Fla. - 83-78--161
John Hammer, Dothan, Ala. - 86-82--168

Jim White, Panama City, Fla. - 85-85--170
Bob Hale, Dothan, Ala. - 84-91--175

Jeff Godfrey, Pensacola, Fla. - 81-NS--NS
Senior Division E

Kevan Miles, Panama City Beach, Fla. - 88-80--168
DeWayne Ray, Freeport, Fla. - 88-82--170
Tony Blocker - 92-82--174

Michael Dodson, Dothan, Ala. - 86-90--176
Mike Owens - 93-91--184

Joe Scully, Panama City, Fla. - 91-93--184
Willie Jones, Tallahassee, Fla. - 99-96--195
Philip Skipper - 103-99--202

Super Senior Division A

Fred Peel, Chipley, Fla. - 68-71--139

Doc Holliday, Pensacola, Fla. - 74-75--149
Mike Brown, Lynn Haven, Fla. - 76-74--150
Victor Gavalas, Tallahassee, Fla. - 77-74--151
Fred Gross, Shalimar, Fla. - 74-81--155

Bob Hinkle, Tallahassee, Fla. - 76-80--156
Super Senior Division B

Lu Fowler, Crestview, Fla. - 79-77--156
William Spear - 78-82--160

Max Mathews, Andalusia, Ala. - 83-77--160
Rusty Napier, Shalimar, Fla. - 80-81--161

Jim Neuhard, Fort Walton Beach, Fla. - 93-88--181




2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Dothan Country Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2020

TOTAL

IN

16 17 18
35

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

70
66

Par

Rank

BARNES, Bart

1

69

33
33
35

T2 BAGWELL, Chase

69

BONNER, Cameron
JOHNSON, Matt
OLSON, Jon

T6 JUSTICE, Logan

69

70
71

5

35

71

36
35

KEMP, Jm

71

SMITH, Jason
T9 EDWARDS, Brent

72
72
72
73
73
74
74
74
75
75
76
76
77
78
78
79
79
79
80

Page: 1

36

MONK, Joshua
PADGETT, Kevin
T12 BARTH, Brian

33
36
39
36

COMMANDER, Charlie

T14 SOWELL, Matt

TURNER, Blake

VOGLER, Mike
T17 FABOZZI, Chris

37
38
38
36
39
36
40

MCCRARY, Griff
T19 ELLIS, Jason

RILEY, Mike

MCCARTER, Christian

T22 BONNER, Rod

21

POWELL, Nick
T24 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

39
38

GONZALEZ, John

41

KELLEY, Brandon
T27 MERRITT, Reid

40

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:10 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
T27 OBOS, Kevin 4 5 4 4 3 5 5 5 5 40 5 3 6 4 3 5 5 5 4 40 80
THOMAS, John 4 4 6 6 4 5 5 4 4 42 5 4 4 3 5 3 5 4 5 38 80
THOMAS, Scott 4 5 3 5 3 4 4 4 6 38 6 2 4 4 5 6 5 5 5 42 80

31 ORMAN, Eric 4 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 5 40 7 3 4 3 5 4 6 5 4 41 81
32  WALLACE, Nathan 3 4 4 7 3 5 4 7 5 42 6 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 4 41 83
T33 MILLIRONS, Jeremy 6 4 3 5 4 6 5 4 5 42 5 4 4 4 5 4 5 5 6 42 84
WELLBORN, John 3 5 4 7 4 4 7 4 5 43 5 4 5 4 4 4 5 5 5 41 84

T35 BUCHANAN, Brett 5 5 4 5 3 7 6 4 7 46 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 39 85
KAUSHAGEN, Tyler 5 4 5 5 4 5 5 4 5 42 5 6 4 4 5 5 5 4 5 43 85
SMITH, Hardy 4 4 4 6 4 4 5 5 5 41 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 6 7 44 85

38 DAVIS, Tim 4 7 3 6 3 5 5 5 7 45 7 4 4 3 5 4 5 4 5 41 86
39 MERRITT, Lee 4 3 4 7 3 6 6 4 4 41 5 4 6 4 5 6 5 5 6 46 87
40 BRITTON, Jason 4 4 4 6 5 6 6 3 7 45 8 2 4 3 4 5 5 5 7 43 88
T41 BELK, Matthew 4 6 3 5 6 5 6 5 6 46 5 4 5 4 6 4 7 5 6 46 92
WATSON, Ryan 4 7 6 8 3 5 6 4 5 48 7 3 6 4 4 6 5 3 6 44 92

T43 FREEMAN, Brett 5 6 3 8 3 7 4 4 5 45 6 4 5 4 5 4 7 7 6 48 93
GULLEDGE, Hugh 6 6 5 5 6 7 5 5 6 51 6 5 4 4 4 4 4 6 5 42 93

45 CHILDRESS, Patrick 4 6 4 8 3 4 7 6 6 48 8 5 7 4 5 6 7 6 7 55 103

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:10 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Dothan Country Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2020

TOTAL

IN

35
37

16 17 18

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

70
69

Par

Rank

MCARTHUR, Dennis

1
2

71

35
35
35

STEPHENS, Wendell
T3 BECHTOL, Robert

73
73
74
74
74
74
75
76
77
77
77
77
77
78
78
79
79
79
79
79
80

MCCABE, Tom
T5 BLACK, Harry

35

GILREATH, Scott
HOLLEY, Joey
PRICE, Tim

37

36
36
37

MERRITT, Jamey

9

10 SKOVERA, Mark
T11 DEMPSEY, Larry

40

40

LASKO, Bob

42

RECKOFF, Paul
SCOTT, Stan

36
38
36
36
39
42

SMITH, Bert
T16 BALL, Bobby

MCCRARY, Collin
T18 ANDERSON, Steve

BUTSCHER, Tom
DEPRIEST, Ron

41

39
40

SCHALOW, Jm

SHELLY, Steve
23  THOMPSON, Gregory

T24 DURKIN, Mark

39
39
38
42

81

81

GODFREY, Jeff

81

JOHNSON, Chris

RANSON, Otis

82

Page: 3
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Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:10 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
28 MCNEIL, Sean 5 6 3 4 3 5 6 4 6 42 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 5 6 41 83
T29 BLACKMON, Keith 4 4 4 5 6 6 5 4 4 42 6 3 5 5 5 4 5 4 5 42 84
HALE, Bob 5 4 4 6 6 5 5 4 3 42 5 3 5 4 4 6 5 5 5 42 84

31  WHITE, Jm 5 5 3 7 3 6 5 6 4 44 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 6 41 85
T32 DODSON, Michael 5 5 5 5 4 6 5 5 4 44 7 4 4 4 4 4 6 4 5 42 86
HAMMER, John 4 6 4 8 3 4 4 5 5 43 7 3 5 3 4 5 5 4 7 43 86

T34 MILES, Kevan 5 5 4 8 6 5 4 6 4 47 5 4 5 3 4 4 5 6 5 41 88
RAY, DeWayne 4 7 3 6 3 6 5 5 4 43 7 4 6 4 5 4 5 5 5 45 88

36 SCULLY, Joe 5 5 3 8 5 7 5 5 4 47 6 4 7 4 4 3 5 4 7 44 91
37 BLOCKER, Tony 5 5 4 7 6 5 4 5 7 48 6 5 4 3 4 6 5 5 6 44 92
38 OWENS, Mike 4 7 4 7T 5 6 5 4 4 46 6 5 5 3 5 7 4 5 7 47 93
39 JONES, Willie 5 5 6 6 4 6 4 7 5 48 7 5 7 4 7 5 4 5 7 51 99
40 SKIPPER, Philip 5 5 5 6 3 7 7 1 7 52 7 6 4 5 6 6 5 6 6 51 103

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:10 PM

Page: 4



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 1 - July 18, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
1 PEEL, Fred 4 3 4 5 3 5 4 3 4 35 5 3 4 3 3 4 3 4 4 33 68
T2 GROSS, Fred 4 4 3 5 5 4 5 4 4 38 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 5 36 74
HOLLIDAY, Doc 4 4 3 5 3 4 5 4 5 37 5 3 4 4 4 5 3 4 5 37 74

T4 BROWN, Mike 3 5 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 37 6 3 4 3 4 5 5 5 4 39 76
HINKLE, Bob 4 6 3 5 3 4 4 4 5 38 5 4 5 3 5 4 4 4 4 38 76

6 GAVALAS, Victor 4 5 4 5 3 5 4 5 5 40 5 3 4 3 6 4 4 4 4 37 77
7  SPEAR, William 6 4 6 5 3 5 5 4 4 42 4 4 3 5 4 4 4 4 4 36 78
8 FOWLER, Lu 5 4 4 5 2 5 5 4 4 38 5 3 4 4 5 4 4 6 6 41 79
9 NAPIER, Rusty 5 6 3 5 2 5 6 5 4 41 5 4 4 4 4 4 4 5 5 39 80
10 MATHEWS, Max 3 5 4 6 6 6 4 4 5 43 6 2 4 4 5 5 5 5 4 40 83
11 NEUHARD, Jm 4 5 4 6 5 6 4 6 5 45 7 4 4 5 4 5 6 7 6 48 93

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:10 PM Page: 5



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Open Division $210 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 3 Tie

3 2 Tie

4 4 Tie

5 2 Charlie Commander
6 3 Tie

7 4 Tie

8 3 Tie

9 3 Tie

10 4 Tie

11 2 Tie

12 3 Jason Smith
13 2 Tie

14 3 Tie

15 3 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 3 Tie

18 3 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 7:18 AM

Dothan Country Club

Round 1

Senior Division $57 each

Hole Gross

Winner

1

O© 00 NO Ol & WDN

el e e o
0o ~NoO U WN RO

3

W W W WwWwwwMNDPEDNWWWNPEDNDW

Robert Bechtol
Dennis McArthur
Tie

Tie

Tie

Scott Gilreath
Tie

Tie

Dennis McArthur
Tie

Harry Black

Tie

Tie

Tie

Tie

Jamey Merritt
Tie

Harry Black

Page:
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club
Round 1

Super Senior Division $20 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 3 Tie

2 3 Fred Peel

3 3 Tie

4 5 Tie

5 2 Tie

6 4 Tie

7 4 Tie

8 3 Fred Peel

9 4 Tie

10 4 William Spear
11 2 Max Mathews
12 3 William Spear
13 3 Tie

14 3 Fred Peel

15 4 Tie

16 3 Tie

17 4 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 7:18 AM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Dothan Country Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2020

TOTAL

IN
35
36
37

16 17 18

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

70
69

Par

Rank

BARTH, Brian
T2 JOHNSON, Matt

1

70
70
71

35
36
35

PADGETT, Kevin
T4 BAGWELL, Chase

71

BARNES, Bart

71

EDWARDS, Brent

KEMP, Jim
T8 JUSTICE, Logan

71

33
36

72
72
72
73
75
75
75
76
76
76
76
77
77
77
78
79
79
80
80

MONK, Joshua
RILEY, Mike

38
36
38
38
39
39
38
39
36
40

BONNER, Cameron

T12 OLSON, Jon

11

ORMAN, Eric

SMITH, Jason
T15 FABOZZI, Chris

MCCRARY, Griff

MERRITT, Reid
TURNER, Blake

T19 BONNER, Rod

38
36
35
40

KELLEY, Brandon
VOGLER, Mike

KAUSHAGEN, Tyler
T23 CHESTERFIELD, Burton

22

40

WELLBORN, John
T25 GONZALEZ, John

37

41

THOMAS, John
27 WALLACE, Nathan

81

Page: 1

38

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:34 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Open Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2020

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
T28 COMMANDER, Charlie 4 5 5 6 3 5 4 4 4 40 5 4 6 3 4 6 4 4 6 42 82
ELLIS, Jason 6 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 6 42 4 3 5 3 6 4 5 5 5 40 82
GULLEDGE, Hugh 5 5 2 6 3 6 5 4 4 40 6 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 42 82
MCCARTER, Christian 4 7 4 5 5 5 4 5 4 43 6 4 5 3 4 5 5 3 4 39 82
MERRITT, Lee 3 4 4 7 4 4 4 4 6 40 7 3 6 3 5 5 5 4 4 42 82
SMITH, Hardy 6 5 3 5 3 6 6 6 4 44 5 4 5 2 3 5 4 5 5 38 82
T34 BRITTON, Jason 5 6 5 6 3 4 5 6 4 44 5 4 4 3 4 5 5 4 5 39 83
SOWELL, Maitt 4 5 5 8 5 6 5 4 7 49 5 3 4 3 3 3 5 4 4 34 83
36 MILLIRONS, Jeremy 6 5 3 6 3 5 4 4 5 41 6 3 5 3 7 4 5 4 6 43 84
37 POWELL, Nick 5 5 5 6 3 5 6 5 5 45 5 3 5 3 4 6 4 5 5 40 85
T38 DAVIS Tim 5 4 4 8 5 5 7 4 5 a7 5 4 4 3 6 4 5 5 5 41 88
THOMAS, Scott 6 7 4 6 3 4 5 6 5 46 5 3 4 3 6 4 6 7 A4 42 88
40 BUCHANAN, Brett 3 6 6 8 6 6 5 4 4 48 5 4 5 3 4 5 6 5 4 41 89
41 WATSON, Ryan 5 4 4 5 &5 6 4 4 7 44 6 6 4 4 6 5 4 4 7 46 90
42 OBOS, Kevin 6 5 3 7 4 6 6 6 4 47 6 3 5 4 4 5 5 6 6 44 91
43 BELK, Matthew 6 4 5 6 &5 5 5 4 7 47 5 6 5 3 4 6 6 6 6 47 94
44  FREEMAN, Brett 6 5 3 7 6 7 5 7 7 53 7 5 4 3 5 6 6 4 7 47 100
45 CHILDRESS, Patrick 5 7 4 8 6 6 7 5 7 55 8 6 5 5 7 6 6 7 5 55 110

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:34 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Dothan Country Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2020

TOTAL

IN
35
36
38
36
36
36
38
39
38
40

16 17 18

12 13 14 15

11

9 our 10

8

1

Holes

70
71

Par

Rank

T1 BECHTOL, Robert

71

RANSON, Otis

T3 GILREATH, Scott

74
74
74
74
75
75
75
75
76
76
76
77
77
77
77
78
79
79
79
80
80

MCCRARY, Coallin
SCOTT, Stan

SKOVERA, Mark
T7 JOHNSON, Chris

MCARTHUR, Dennis
MERRITT, Jamey

STEPHENS, Wendell
T11 BLACKMON, Keith

36
36
36
39
39
35
40

HOLLEY, Joey
SMITH, Bert
T14 ANDERSON, Steve

BLACK, Harry

BUTSCHER, Tom
RECKOFF, Paul

40

MCNEIL, Sean

18

41

T19 DURKIN, Mark

39

LASKO, Bob

41

THOMPSON, Gregory

T22 MILES, Kevan

40

41

SCHALOW, Jm
T24 BALL, Bobby

81

40

81

38

DEPRIEST, Ron
T26 BLOCKER, Tony

82

41

82

Page: 3

39

HAMMER, John

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:34 PM



2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL

Rank Par 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
T26 PRICE, Tim 5 4 3 7 5 4 4 6 4 42 5 4 5 3 4 5 4 5 5 40 82
RAY, DeWayne 4 5 3 6 4 4 5 5 5 41 5 5 7 3 4 4 5 4 4 41 82
SHELLY, Steve 4 6 3 7 4 5 4 4 4 41 5 3 5 4 3 7 5 4 5 41 82

31 DEMPSEY, Larry 5 5 4 5 3 5 6 4 4 41 6 4 4 3 4 6 6 4 5 42 83
32 MCCABE, Tom 4 7 3 7 2 5 5 5 7 45 6 4 4 3 4 5 4 5 4 39 84
33  WHITE, Jim 4 5 5 6 2 6 5 4 4 41 5 5 5 4 5 5 6 4 5 44 85
34 DODSON, Michael 5 5 3 7 3 6 6 4 4 43 5 4 7 5 5 4 6 5 6 47 90
T35 HALE, Bob 7 6 4 6 4 7 5 5 6 50 5 3 5 4 5 4 5 5 5 41 91
OWENS, Mike 4 5 4 5 4 7 5 6 6 46 6 3 5 3 6 6 4 5 7 45 91

37 SCULLY, Joe 4 6 6 7 4 6 5 4 4 46 5 6 4 4 5 5 6 6 6 47 93
38 JONES, Willie 5 7 3 8 6 5 4 4 6 48 5 5 7 4 5 7 7 4 4 48 96
39 SKIPPER, Philip 5 5 5 8 2 5 7 6 6 49 8 3 7 4 5 5 7 5 6 50 99
40 GODFREY, Jeff X X X X X X X X X NS X X X X X X X X X NS NS

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:34 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Super Senior Division Gross Scoresfor Round 2 - July 19, 2020

Holes 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 our 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 IN TOTAL
Rank Par 4 4 3 5 3 4 4 4 4 35 5 3 3 4 4 4 4 4 35 70
1 PEEL, Fred 5 5 2 &5 3 5 5 3 3 36 5 4 4 3 4 4 3 4 4 35 71
T2 BROWN, Mike 4 5 4 5 3 4 4 4 5 38 5 4 4 3 4 4 4 4 4 36 74
GAVALAS, Victor 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 4 34 6 3 4 4 5 3 5 4 6 40 74
4  HOLLIDAY, Doc 6 4 3 6 3 4 5 4 4 39 5 4 4 3 3 5 4 4 4 36 75
TS5 FOWLER, Lu 4 4 4 5 3 5 5 4 4 38 5 3 4 3 4 5 4 5 6 39 77
MATHEWS, Max 4 5 3 4 3 6 5 4 4 38 5 3 4 5 5 5 4 4 4 39 77
7  HINKLE, Bob 5 5 3 5 4 5 5 4 5 41 8 2 4 4 4 5 4 3 5 39 80
T8 GROSS, Fred 4 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 6 41 6 3 5 3 5 5 4 4 5 40 81
NAPIER, Rusty 5 4 5 7 3 5 3 5 4 41 5 4 5 3 6 4 5 3 5 40 81
10 SPEAR, William 4 5 3 7 6 5 4 6 5 45 6 3 4 2 6 4 4 3 5 37 82
11 NEUHARD, Jm 4 4 4 5 5 7 4 5 5 43 6 4 7 4 6 6 4 4 4 45 88

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:34 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Open Division $140 each

Hole Gross Winner
1 3 Tie
2 3 Tie
3 2 Hugh Gulledge
4 4 Tie
5 2 Tie
6 3 Brian Barth
7 3 Tie
8 3 Tie
9 3 Tie
10 4 Tie
11 2 Tie
12 3 Tie
13 2 Tie
14 3 Tie
15 3 Tie
16 3 Joshua Monk
17 3 Tie
18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:26 PM

Dothan Country Club

Round 2

Senior Division $80 each

Hole Gross

Winner
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Tie
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Tie

Bert Smith
Tie

Tie

Tie

Bob Lasko
Tie

Tie

Tie

Wendell Stephens
Tie

Tom Butscher
Tom Butscher
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC

Super Senior Division $10 each

Hole Gross Winner

1 4 Tie

2 4 Tie

3 2 Fred Peel

4 4 Tie

5 3 Tie

6 3 Victor Gavalas
7 3 Rusty Napier
8 3 Fred Peel

9 3 Fred Peel

10 5 Tie

11 2 Bob Hinkle
12 4 Tie

13 2 William Spear
14 3 Doc Holliday
15 3 Victor Gavalas
16 3 Fred Peel

17 3 Tie

18 4 Tie

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:26 PM

Dothan Country Club
Round 2
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Round 1 -- July 18, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 345-360 4 4.28 18 0 9 55 28 4 0
2 360-400 4 4.76 3 0 4 37 38 12 5
3 155-170 3 3.69 4 0 6 37 40 7 6
4 500-550 5 5.47 10 1 9 53 17 9 7
5 150-160 3 3.64 7 0 6 50 20 13 7
6 400-430 4 494 1 1 3 27 411 18 6
7 365-380 4 4.68 5 0 4 40 38 11 3
8 350-410 4 431 16 0 9 59 20 5 3
9 360-380 4 451 9 1 9 43 31 7 5
10 470-500 5 5.32 15 0 19 45 17 12 3
11 160-180 3 344 12 0 9 47 31 7 2
12 355-380 4 4.40 13 0 5 60 22 6 3
13 155-175 3 3.60 8 0 2 43 43 7 1
14 380-405 4 431 17 0 9 56 24 6 1
15 360-380 4 4.38 14 0 9 53 24 9 1
16 330-410 4 4.64 6 0 5 39 41 8 3
17 380 4 4.46 11 0 8 46 34 6 2
18 350-400 4 4.84 2 0 5 39 27 16 9
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 96
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3005-3240 35 40.271 3 59 401 273 86 42
In 2975-3210 35 39.385 0 71 428 263 77 25
Total 5980-6450 70 79.656 3 130 829 536 163 67

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/18/2020 9:13 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Round 2 -- July 19, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 345-360 4 431 15 0 15 47 23 9 1
2 360-400 4 4.65 6 0 2 48 31 9 5
3 155-170 3 3.65 8 0 5 45 26 16 3
4 500-550 5 5.68 5 0 10 40 21 18 6
5 150-160 3 3.53 12 0 9 50 19 11 6
6 400-430 4 4.78 2 0 5 36 33 17 4
7 365-380 4 4.75 3 0 5 33 43 9 5
8 350-410 4 4.44 14 0 9 48 26 11 1
9 360-380 4 4.65 7 0 5 47 26 10 7
10 470-500 5 5.23 17 0 19 46 22 5 3
11 160-180 3 3.55 11 0 4 49 32 6 4
12 355-380 4 451 13 0 6 48 33 3 5
13 155-175 3 3.16 18 0 13 58 20 4 0
14 380-405 4 4.59 9 0 7 42 31 13 2
15 360-380 4 4.70 4 0 4 39 37 12 3
16 330-410 4 4.57 10 0 5 44 35 9 2
17 380 4 4.28 16 0 10 56 23 4 2
18 350-400 4 4.86 1 0 1 38 35 15 6
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 95
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3005-3240 35 40.442 0 65 394 248 110 38
In 2975-3210 35 39.442 0 69 420 268 71 27
Total 5980-6450 70 79.884 0 134 814 516 181 65

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:36 PM
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2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC
Dothan Country Club

Round 1 - Round 2 -- July 18-19, 2020

Hole# Yardage Par Stroke Avg Hole Rank Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys D.Bogeys Others
1 345-360 4 4.29 17 0 24 102 51 13 1
2 360-400 4 471 3 0 6 85 69 21 10
3 155-170 3 3.66 5 0 11 83 66 22 9
4 500-550 5 5.59 7 0 19 94 38 27 13
5 150-160 3 357 9 0 16 100 39 23 13
6 400-430 4 4.88 1 0 8 63 74 36 10
7 365-380 4 4.70 4 0 9 74 81 19 8
8 350-410 4 4.38 15 0 18 107 46 16 4
9 360-380 4 4.59 8 1 14 89 58 17 12
10 470-500 5 5.28 18 0 38 91 39 17 6
11 160-180 3 3.49 11 0 13 96 63 13 6
12 355-380 4 4.45 12 0 11 108 55 9 8
13 155-175 3 3.38 14 0 15 101 63 11 1
14 380-405 4 4.45 13 0 16 98 55 19 3
15 360-380 4 4.53 10 0 13 92 61 21 4
16 330-410 4 4.60 6 0 10 83 76 17 5
17 380 4 4.37 16 0 18 102 57 10 4
18 350-400 4 4.85 2 0 6 77 62 31 15
Statistics derived from the # of Rounds Played = 191
Holes Yardage Par Stroke Avg| Eagles Birdies Pars Bogeys | D. Bogeys | Others
Out 3005-3240 35 40.356 1 125 797 522 194 80
In 2975-3210 35 39.414 0 140 848 531 148 52
Total 5980-6450 70 79.770 1 265 1645 1053 342 132

Tournament Pairing Program - 7/19/2020 2:36 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
1 Branden Collins 2108.3

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
300.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
208.3

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
300.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 500.0

2 Matt Johnson 2046.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 330.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
208.3

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
110.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3

3 Brian Barth 963.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 120.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 41.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 80.0

4 Chase Bagwell 941.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 210.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3

5 Mike Riley 716.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 68.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
135.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 87.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
51.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 208.3

6 Bart Barnes 600.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 600.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM Page: 1



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
7 Bob Mathers 525.8

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 49.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
208.3

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
53.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 100.0

8 Calum Masters 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
500.0

9 Brian Beck 474.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 51.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
105.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
95.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 135.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5

10 Jon Olson 466.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 77.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
95.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 55.0

11 Jim Kemp 446.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 120.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 34.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 90.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0

12 Jason Smith 426.4
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 72.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 56.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 85.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 67.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM Page: 2



Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

13 Burton Chesterfield 421.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 75.0

14 Tyler KausHagen 414.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 41.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
50.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0

15 Joshua Monk 408.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 82.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 42.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 77.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
162.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.5

16 Jackson Bechtol 404.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 87.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 46.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 110.0

17 Eric Orman 325.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 48.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 39.0

18 Blake Turner 294.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 64.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 49.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
425

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 41.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.5
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Rank
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Chris Fabozzi

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 44.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 44.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
85.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7

Brent Edwards

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 54.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
55.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 75.0

John Gonzalez

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 44.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
48.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 52.0

Kevin Padgett

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 120.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 65.0

Dayton Jones

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 190.0

Matt Sowell

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 48.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 88.8

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 54.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

Mike Vogler

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 51.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 35.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 41.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0

Rick Whitely
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 70.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
162.5

Tim Carpenter

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 57.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5

Value/Points
289.7

275.0

262.0

257.5

237.0

236.8

236.5

232.5

222.0

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM
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Rank
28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Open Division

Name Value/Points

Brett Buchanan 2155
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 31.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 30.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 32.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 37.0

Logan Justice 213.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 75.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
47.0

Tim Davis 209.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 31.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 39.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 28.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
40.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 36.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 34.0

Hardy Smith 206.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 38.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 39.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 38.0

Griff McCrary 206.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 42.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
105.0

Brian Moore 204.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
110.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 43.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 51.0

John Wellborn 196.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 41.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
58.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.0

Brandon Kelley 196.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM
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Rank
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name

Francis Rentz
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
46.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 53.5

John Welden

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
190.0

Cameron Bonner
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 120.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 65.0

Cleveland Coley
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7

John Thomas
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 43.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 32.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
41.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 41.0

Ryan Watson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 29.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 33.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.0

Mark Connelly

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
58.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 88.8

Robert Spriggel
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 41.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 49.0

Jason Ellis
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 44.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.5

Willie Jones
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 26.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
39.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 30.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 32.0

Value/Points
195.0

190.0

185.0

171.8

157.0

149.5

147.3

138.5

135.0

127.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points

46 Brantley Scott 127.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 70.0

47 Brett Freeman 117.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 27.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 24.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 31.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 35.0

48 Tanner Kilpatrick 115.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
445

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 36.5

49 Jason Britton 113.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 33.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 41.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5

50 Charlie Commander 112.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 54.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.6

51 Reid Merritt 104.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 54.0

52 Calvin Perryman 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 44.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 51.0

53 Kevin Obos 92.1
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 33.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.6

54 Jeff Madison 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

55 Nathan Wallace 90.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 39.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 51.5

56 Jeremy Millirons 90.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 36.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 53.5

57 Bryson Bianco 88.8
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 88.8
58 Justin Samuells 87.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.5

Printed by:Tournament Pairing Program on 7/19/2020 5:33 PM
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Rank
T59

T59

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

T70

T70

72

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Name
Richard Ferick

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 35.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
51.5

Greg Fierro

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
44.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 42.5

Rod Bonner
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 54.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 29.0

Patrick Childress
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 26.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 23.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 31.0

Larry Littrell
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 38.0

Andy Johnson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 35.0

Nick Powell
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 41.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 33.0

Lee Merritt
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 35.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5

Scott Eads
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 67.5

Scott Mozo
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 26.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 36.0

Nick Hartzog
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.7

Richard Cassedy

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
55.0

Lorne Reinstein

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
55.0

Hugh Gulledge
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 30.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 24.5

Value/Points
87.0

87.0

83.0

80.0

78.0

77.5

74.0

73.5

67.5

62.5

57.7

55.0

55.0

54.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Open Division

Rank Name Value/Points
73 Jeff Burleson 54.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 54.0
74 Cory McSween 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 53.5
T75 Brad Durr 52.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.0
T75 Tiger Scheyd 52.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.0
77 John Michael McCurley 51.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 51.5
78 Heinz Falke 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0
79 Brian Taylor 48.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.5
T80 Marcus Beck 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 46.5
T80 Curtis Brooks 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 46.5
T80 Hunter Mann 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 46.5
83 David Walker 46.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0
84 Christian McCarter 44.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 44.5
85 Tim Harris 44.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 44.0
T86 lan Berry 42.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
425
T86 Manny Gonzalez 42.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 42.5
88 Stan Young 42.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 42.0
89 Terry Rytkonen 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 40.0
90 Jesse Hunter 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5
91 Erik Schatz 38.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 38.0
92 Scott Thomas 36.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 36.5
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Rank
93

94

95

96

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
William Spear

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

AJ Dillon

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Josh Prestwood

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Matthew Belk

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Open Division

Value/Points

36.0
Emerald Bay -- 36.0

33.0
Bay Point -- 33.0

31.0
Highland Oaks -- 31.0

28.0

Dothan CC -- 28.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Robert Bechtol 2200.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 330.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
135.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
190.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 500.0

2 Joey Holley 1620.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 110.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 300.0

3 Dennis McArthur 992.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 600.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 65.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 46.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
80.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

4 John Mulrain 919.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 47.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
135.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 60.0

5 Tom Perrin 732.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 85.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
6 Bob Gaff 672.7

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.7

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
115.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
500.0

7 Tim Price 636.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 47.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
300.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
65.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 122.5

8 Bert Smith 549.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 74.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 43.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 190.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 122.5

9 Bob Lasko 540.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 51.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
90.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 75.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 100.0

10 Wendell Stephens 527.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 210.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 53.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 56.0

11 Mark Skovera 504.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 110.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

12 Jamey Merritt 485.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 75.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
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13

14

15

16

17

18

Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Paul Reckoff
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 68.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 43.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
80.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 80.0

Scott Gilreath
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 150.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 90.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 122.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 85.0

Blake Hayward
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 50.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
115.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

Keith Blackmon
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
65.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 47.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 54.0

Jim Schalow
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.6

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
80.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 48.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 57.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 56.0

Tom McCabe
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 53.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 47.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 43.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
54.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 50.0

461.0

447.5

408.5

364.0

349.6

348.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings

Senior Division

Rank Name

19 Stan Scott
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 44.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

20 Ralph Mathews
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.6
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 82.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 190.0

21 Michael Dodson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 36.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 42.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 52.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
51.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 41.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 38.5

22 Otis Ranson
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 74.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 75.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

23 Emory Latta
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 58.6

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
100.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.0

24 Bob Hale
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 37.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 33.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
46.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 30.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 38.5

25 Ron DePriest
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
57.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.5

Value/Points
343.6

331.1

299.0

280.5

271.3

269.5

269.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

26 Larry Dempsey 261.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 34.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
56.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 31.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 44.0

27 Joe Scully 254.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 39.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 31.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
47.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 29.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 37.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 37.0

28 Robert Whittington 252.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 87.5

29 Steve Anderson 250.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 51.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 52.5

30 John Hammer 239.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 41.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 40.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
45.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 31.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 41.5

31 David Stewart 231.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 43.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
54.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 50.0

32 Daniel Anderson 228.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
51.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 62.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 56.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

33 Mark Durkin 217.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 46.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 49.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 44.0

34 Collin McCrary 214.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 82.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 57.7
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 75.0

35 Bill Tyner 214.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
115.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 50.0

36 DeWayne Ray 205.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 39.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 32.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
49.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 42.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 42.5

37 Bill Dibacco 199.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
51.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 46.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 52.5

T38 Harry Black 199.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 43.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
65.0
T38 Philip Skipper 199.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 32.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 41.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 28.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 28.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 36.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 34.0

40 Sean McNeil 186.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 43.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 36.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

41 Mike Campbell 176.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 122.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

42 Chris Johnson 175.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 62.5

43 Mark Repman 163.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 53.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
110.0

44 Steve Carter 154.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 55.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
53.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

45 Bobby Dempsey 139.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 29.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 36.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 39.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 35.0

46 Steve Shelly 121.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 43.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 30.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --

48.0

47 Marcus Beck 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
110.0

48 David Josephs 98.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 46.0

49 Bobby Ball 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 45.0

50 Don Manuel 94.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 45.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 49.0

51 Bryan Hancock 90.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 90.0
52 Paul Scarbrough 88.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 45.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 43.0

53 Kevan Miles 83.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 41.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 41.5
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Lite Scratch Tour Floirda Player of the Year Standings
Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

54 Scott Shroyer 78.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 38.0

55 Ken Stevenson 77.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 77.5
56 David Walker 75.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 38.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 37.0

57 Danny Henley 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 37.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 33.0

58 Tom Butscher 59.2
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 59.2

59 lan Knight 535
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 53.5

60 Mark Taul 53.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 53.0

61 Gregory Thompson 50.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 50.0

62 Shane Cook 48.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 48.0

63 Scott Benson 47.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 47.0

64 Terry Thompson 43.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 43.0

65 Harry Tarpley 40.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 40.5

66 Hugh Gulledge 40.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 40.0

67 Jim White 39.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 39.5

68 Tony Blocker 38.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 38.0

69 Ronnie Gutierrez 36.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 36.0

70 Rick Baumann 35.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 35.0

71 Mike Owens 34.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 34.5

72 Willie Jones 33.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 33.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

1 Fred Peel 1932.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 600.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 65.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
190.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 162.5

2 Allen Ross 1590.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
500.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 190.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 82.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 500.0

3 Doc Holliday 11325
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 330.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 95.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
245.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
300.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 80.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 82.5

4 Danna Sutton 1000.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 500.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 500.0

5 Mike Brown 955.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 210.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
145.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 95.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle CC --
135.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 85.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 190.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 95.0

6 Rusty Napier 892.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 82.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
300.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 300.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points

7 Fred Gross 805.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 120.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
145.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 300.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

8 Victor Gavalas 650.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 150.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
500.0

9 Lu Fowler 545.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 105.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 95.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
135.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 95.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 115.0

10 Bob Hinkle 455.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 105.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 --
145.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 72.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 60.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 72.5

11 Earl Daniell 393.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 80.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 85.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 75.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 95.0

T12 Pat McCallister 273.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 56.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 55.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 162.5

T12 William Spear 273.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 72.5

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks --
110.0

14 Max Mathews 271.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 91.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 70.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 110.0
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Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings
Super Senior Division

Rank Name Value/Points
15 Jim Neuhard 240.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Dothan CC -- 77.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 56.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 55.0

16 Rick Nelson 211.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 58.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 67.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 85.0

17 Johnny Rogers 202.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 135.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 67.5

18 Mike Gravette 200.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 90.0

19 David Pruet 1325
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 52.5
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 80.0

20 John Carpenter 127.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 75.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 52.0

21 Gerald Johnson 110.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 54.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 56.0

22 Tim Landolt 85.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 85.0
23 Dicky Turner 80.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Highland Oaks -- 80.0
T24 Charles Stricklin 65.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 65.0
T24 Joe Yocum 65.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 65.0
T26 Marshall Cassedy 60.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Golden Eagle 2 -- 60.0
T26 A.L. Kirkland 60.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 60.0
T28 Manuel Gonzalez, Sr 57.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Bay Point -- 57.0
T28 Jim Mason 57.0
2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Blackstone -- 57.0
30 Kevin Malone 55.0

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida - Emerald Bay -- 55.0
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Rank
T31

T31

33

34

Lite Scratch Tour Florida Player of the Year Standings

Name
Ron Prottsman

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Schuyler Woods

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Chuck Roehm

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Sam Kelly

2020 Lite Scratch Tour Florida -

Super Senior Division

Bay Point -- 54.0

Emerald Bay -- 54.0

Blackstone -- 53.0

Blackstone -- 51.0

Value/Points

54.0

54.0

53.0

51.0
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